on ei.ch item of each school will be sixty (60) 
working days, as provided in the contract. 

The amount of security required is as follows: 
P. S. 1(1-Item 1, Eighteen Hundred Dollars 

($1,810); 2, One Hundred Dollars ($100); 3, 
Five Hundred Dollars ($500). P. S. 109-Item 
1, Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000); 2, Twelve 
Hundred Dollars ($1.200); 3, Thirty-six Hundred 
Dollars ($3.600). P. S. 168-Item 1, Twelve 
Thousand Dollars ($12,000); 2, Five Hundred 
Dollars ($500); 3, One Thousand Dollars 
($1,000). 

The deposit accompanying bid on each item 
of ei.ch school shall be five per cent. of the 
amou it of security. 

.\ separate proposal must be submitted for 
each tern on each school and award will be made

[...]

of concrete shown on plan. 
7,900 cubic yards displaced material for sewer 

embankment. 
2.150 linear feet of wooden fence. 
The titre allowed for completing the above 

wank will be two hundred and fifty (250) working 
days. 

The amount of security required will be Fifty-
six Thousand ($56.000) Dollars. 

N 1 7. FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A 
SEWER AND APPURTENANCES IN 
EOF RES ST. FROM CALIFORNIA AVE. TO 
TACKSON AVE.; JACKSON AVE, FROM 
'MT BES ST. TO CLARENCE ST.•, DUNSING 
ST. FROM JACKSON AVE. TO THE CROWN 
ABOUT 356 FEET SOUTH OF MITCHELL

[...]

1,000 feet, Board Measure, timber for founda- 

tion. 
25 cubic yards Class "A" concrete, exclusive 

of concrete shown on plan, 
2,000 pounds reinforcing steel, exclusive of 

steel shown on plan. 
The time allowed for completing the above 

work will be one hundred and twenty-five (125) 
working days. 

The amount of security required will be Six-
teen Thousand ($16,000) Dollars. 

The bidder must state the price of each item or 
article contained in the specification or schedule 
herein contained or hereafter annexed, per square